Scottish Water

Table 1: Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account (RAR Proforma 1)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core  Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

1.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1096.902 2.392 1099.294 1120.356 2.725 1123.081

1.2 Operating expenditure £m I,C -353.782 -2.085 -355.867 -368.251 -2.167 -370.418

1.3 PPP costs £m I,C -152.329 0.000 -152.329 -153.166 0.000 -153.166

1.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -222.431 0.000 -222.431 -226.358 0.000 -226.358

1.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -113.700 0.000 -113.700 -118.500 0.000 -118.500

1.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -2.807 0.000 -2.807 -3.601 0.000 -3.601

1.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.934 0.000 0.934 0.942 0.000 0.942

1.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 10.697 0.000 10.697 14.694 0.000 14.694

1.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 263.484 0.307 263.791 266.116 0.558 266.674

1.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -157.961 0.000 -157.961 -149.564 0.000 -149.564

1.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 105.523 0.307 105.830 116.552 0.558 117.110

1.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C -10.028 -0.061 -10.089 21.316 -0.112 21.204

1.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 95.495 0.246 95.741 137.868 0.446 138.314

1.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 95.495 0.246 95.741 137.868 0.446 138.314

1.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 95.495 0.246 95.741 137.868 0.446 138.314

2014-15 2015-16

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

Scottish Water

Table 2: Historic Cost Balance Sheet (RAR Proforma 2)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

Fixed Assets
2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 5205.162 0.000 5205.162 5331.272 0.000 5331.272

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.639 3.000 37.639 34.642 3.000 37.642

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 5239.801 3.000 5242.801 5365.914 3.000 5368.914

Current Assets

2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 2.264 0.000 2.264 2.277 0.000 2.277

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 97.798 0.184 97.982 88.774 0.265 89.039

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 151.441 0.001 151.442 174.557 0.001 174.558

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 194.000 0.000 194.000 194.000 0.000 194.000

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 49.840 0.000 49.840 49.802 0.000 49.802

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 495.343 0.185 495.528 509.410 0.266 509.676

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -31.370 0.000 -31.370 -62.774 0.000 -62.774

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -342.604 2.991 -339.613 -332.211 3.468 -328.743

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C 0.817 0.000 0.817 0.817 0.000 0.817

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -373.157 2.991 -370.166 -394.168 3.468 -390.700

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C 122.186 3.176 125.362 115.242 3.734 118.976

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 5361.987 6.176 5368.163 5481.156 6.734 5487.890

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year
2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -1.000 0.000 -1.000 -1.000 0.000 -1.000

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -48.100 0.000 -48.100 -54.300 0.000 -54.300

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -49.100 0.000 -49.100 -55.300 0.000 -55.300

Provision for liabilities & charges
2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -393.530 -0.854 -394.384 -372.214 -0.966 -373.180

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -14.778 0.000 -14.778 -13.729 0.000 -13.729

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -28.209 0.000 -28.209 -25.675 0.000 -25.675

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 4876.370 5.322 4881.692 5014.238 5.768 5020.006

Capital and reserves
2.30 Government loans £m I,C 3423.275 0.000 3423.275 3423.275 0.000 3423.275

2.31 Income and Expenditure account T19, L31 £m I,C 1319.665 5.322 1324.987 1457.533 5.768 1463.301

2.32 0.000 0.000

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 4742.940 5.322 4748.262 4880.808 5.768 4886.576

2014-15 2015-16

Scottish Water

Table 3: Historic Cost Balance Sheet - Reconciliation to Statutory Accounts (RAR Proforma 3)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Statutory IFRS Regulatory Explanation of difference

JR 07 Type

Profit and loss account

3.1 Operating profit £m I 284.200 266.116 Non-reg £0.5m; BusStr grp £21.4m; Horizons grp £1.6m; i/c & IFRS adjs £(5.4)m

3.2 Profit before tax £m I 106.200 116.552 Non-reg £0.6m; BusStr grp £16.4m; Horizons grp £7.7m; i/c & IFRS adjs £(35.0)m

3.3 Cost of sales & Admin expenses £m I -912.600 -854.240 Non-reg £2.2m; BusStr grp £35.0m; Horizons grp £15.8m; i/c & IFRS adjs £5.4m

[…]

21.35 Capital allowances - asset life <25 years T18a, L9 £m I 144.686 139.840 132.091 138.445

21.36

21.37 Industrial building allowance utilised T18a, L11 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.38 Other deductions T18a, L12 £m I 7.544 -93.775 16.166 -41.900

21.39 Total deductions T18a, L13 £m C 322.313 241.946 317.866 288.093

Additions to trading profit

21.40 Grants and contributions taxable on receipt T18a, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.41 Other additions T18a, L15 £m I 1.586 1.290 2.876 1.500

21.42 Total additions T18a, L16 £m C 1.586 1.290 2.876 1.500

Taxation

21.43 Trading profit for tax T18a, L17 £m C 141.580 117.211 180.854 140.607

21.44 Adjusted trading profit for tax T18a, L18 £m I 11.274 -12.690 49.334 10.596

21.45 Current tax charge T18a, L19 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.46 Prior Year adjustments T18a, L20 £m I 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.000

21.47 Total current tax charge T18a, L22 £m C 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.000

Scottish Water

Table 22: Fixed asset additions and expected depreciation - RAR Proforma 22

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (enhancement)
22.1 Very Short T34, L1 £m I, C 50.749 33.710 84.459 62.360 51.662 114.022 44.340 42.036 86.376 49.681 47.099 96.780

22.2 Short T34, L2 £m I, C 0.887 0.866 1.753 12.879 1.881 14.760 3.662 1.546 5.208 4.103 1.732 5.835

22.3 Medium T34, L3 £m I, C 15.863 28.737 44.600 44.670 67.422 112.092 54.109 73.341 127.450 60.626 82.175 142.801

22.4 Medium long T34, L4 £m I, C 1.061 0.589 1.650 4.976 3.664 8.640 4.763 1.907 6.670 5.337 2.137 7.473

22.5 Long T34, L5 £m I, C 28.140 29.277 57.417 29.222 38.044 67.266 37.762 83.137 120.899 42.310 93.151 135.461

22.6 Land T34, L6 £m I, C 2.445 2.186 4.631 0.800 0.840 1.640 1.897 1.985 3.882 2.125 2.224 4.350

22.7 Land Disposals T34, L7 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.8 Total T34, L8 £m C 99.145 95.365 194.510 154.907 163.513 318.420 146.533 203.952 350.485 164.183 228.517 392.700

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (base)
22.9 Very Short T34, L9 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.10 Short T34, L10 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.11 Medium T34, L11 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.12 Medium long T34, L12 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.13 Long T34, L13 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.14 Total T34, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Non-Infrastructure additions average life (years)

22.15 Very Short T34, L15 years I 2.9 2.3 2.7 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 2.9 3.2 3.3 2.9 3.1

22.16 Short T34, L16 years I 13.3 13.2 13.3 15.0 14.9 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.4 14.4 14.4

22.17 Medium T34, L17 years I 20.3 20.2 20.3 20.8 20.6 20.7 20.9 20.4 20.6 20.7 20.4 20.5

22.18 Medium long T34, L18 years I 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0

22.19 Long T34, L19 years I 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0

Infrastructure Renewals charges, expenditure and provision 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (forecast)

22.20 Infrastructure renewals expenditure T33, L11 £m I 85.520 216.945 87.096 122.000

22.21 Infrastructure renewals charges T33, L12 £m I -110.000 -113.700 -118.500 -119.200

22.22 Infrastructure renewals prepayment/ (accrual) T33, L13 £m C -24.480 103.245 -31.404 2.800

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (forecast)

Scottish Water

Table 27: Consolidated Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account   - RAR Proforma 27

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2015-16

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licensed Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations
27.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1120.356 281.587 -225.198 1176.745 20.047 1196.792

27.2 Operating costs £m I,C -368.251 -260.980 224.958 -404.273 -17.684 -421.957

27.3 PPP costs £m I,C -153.166 -153.166 -153.166

27.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -226.358 -1.685 -228.043 -0.593 -228.636

27.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -118.500 -118.500 -118.500

27.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -3.601 -3.601 -3.601

27.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.942 0.942 0.150 1.092

27.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 14.694 0.004 14.698 0.101 14.799

27.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 266.116 18.926 -0.240 284.802 2.021 0.000 286.823

27.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -149.564 0.853 -148.711 0.373 -148.338

27.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 116.552 19.779 -0.240 136.091 2.394 0.000 138.485

27.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C 0.000 -4.592 -4.592 -0.221 -4.813

27.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C 21.316 0.051 0.000 21.367 -0.221 21.146

27.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 137.868 15.238 -0.240 152.866 1.952 0.000 154.818

27.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 137.868 15.238 -0.240 152.866 1.952 0.000 154.818

27.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 137.868 15.238 -0.240 152.866 1.952 0.000 154.818

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

Scottish Water

Table 28: Consolidated Historic Cost Balance Sheet   - RAR Proforma 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2015-16

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licenced Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations

Fixed Assets

2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 5331.272 2.282 5333.554 12.017 5345.571

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.642 34.642 56.111 -90.711 0.042

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 5365.914 2.282 0.000 5368.196 68.128 -90.711 5345.613

Current Assets

2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 2.277 2.277 0.297 2.574

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 88.774 93.308 -26.492 155.590 659.411 -656.811 158.190

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 174.557 44.256 218.813 86.499 305.312

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 194.000 40.000 234.000 0.000 234.000

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 49.802 49.802 49.802

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 509.410 177.564 -26.492 660.482 746.207 -656.811 749.878

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -62.774 -62.774 -62.774

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -332.211 -58.229 13.420 -377.020 -664.792 656.811 -385.001

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C 0.817 -2.149 -1.332 -0.003 -1.335

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -394.168 -60.378 13.420 -441.126 -664.795 656.811 -449.110

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C 115.242 117.186 -13.072 219.356 81.412 0.000 300.768

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 5481.156 119.468 -13.072 5587.552 149.540 -90.711 5646.381

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year

2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -1.000 -1.000 -1.000

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -54.300 -54.300 -54.300

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -55.300 0.000 0.000 -55.300 0.000 0.000 -55.300

Provision for liabilities & charges

2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -372.214 0.537 0.122 -371.555 -1.548 -373.103

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -13.729 -13.729 -13.729

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -25.675 12.773 -12.902 -12.902

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 5014.238 120.005 -0.177 5134.066 147.992 -90.711 5191.347

Capital and reserves

2.30 Government Loans / Called up share capital £m I,C 3423.275 11.500 3434.775 79.211 -90.711 3423.275

2.31 68.781 68.781

2.32 Other reserves T19, L32 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 3423.275 11.500 0.000 3434.775 147.992 -90.711 3492.056